




“Exhibit A” 

In consideration of the services provided by Contractor, County shall pay Contractor based on the following fee schedule: 

Effective September 1, 2017 
Allied Waste Rates to the County For Operation, Transferring and Processing of Municipal Solid Waste  

at the Pescadero Transfer Station 
       

Service  

  Minimum Rate to 
County per 

  Maximum Rate to 
County per 

3 Days a 
week 

Operation 

Unit Cost For 
Transfer & 
Processing 

MSW 

5 Day a week 
Operation 

(Subject to final 
approval by the 

County) 

Unit Cost    
For 

Transfer & 
Processing 

MSW 
Variable Costs Per Ton for 
Municipal Solid Waste for 
Transfer & Processing 

  Unit 

    

Unit 

  
(This includes: collection, transfer, 
disposal, fees and taxes.) 
Municipal Solid Waste Delivered to 
Ox Mountain (750 Tons or above) 

  Tons $105.79    Tons $105.79  

Municipal Solid Waste Delivered to 
Ox Mountain (380 Tons - 750 Tons) 

  Tons $105.79    Tons $105.79  

Fixed Operating Costs   Unit     Unit   
(This includes; equipment, 
maintenance, improvements of site, 
operator, operator sorting, 
insurance, state fees, operating 
permits, licenses and reuse trailer.) 
Minimum Fixed Operating Costs    

Per Year $156,018    Per Year $184,485  (750-1200 Tons of Municipal Solid 
Waste) 
Minimum Fixed Operating Cost    

Per Year $156,018    Per Year $184,485  (380-750 Tons of Municipal Solid 
Waste) 



 

“Exhibit B” 

In consideration of the services provided by Contractor, County shall pay Contractor based on the following fee schedule: 

Effective September 1 , 2017 
Allied Waste Rates to the County For Operation, Transferring and Processing of Municipal Solid Waste  

at the Pescadero Transfer Station 
  

Service: 

  Minimum   Maximum   
 3 Days a 

week 
Operation 

5 Days a week 
Operation  
(Subject to 

prior approval 
by the County) 

Service 
  Minimum 3-Day 

a week 
operation 

 Minimum 5-Day a 
week operation 

Variable Transfer & 
Processing Costs Per Ton for 
Providing Recycling Services 
at TS/MRF  

  

Unit 
Rate to County 
per Unit Cost 

for Processing 
Recyclables 

Unit 
Rate to County per 

Unit Cost for 
Processing 
Recyclables 

Commingled Single Stream            
All Paper Fiber, Bottles & Cans   Per Ton $113.78 Per Ton $113.78 
Empty Aerosol Cans   Per Ton $113.78 Per Ton $113.78 
Film Plastic   Per Ton $113.78 Per Ton $113.78 
Aseptic Containers   Per Ton $113.78 Per Ton $113.78 
Aluminum Foil   Per Ton $113.78 Per Ton $113.78 
Single Stream Glass   Per Ton $113.78 Per Ton $113.78 
Metal   Per Ton $82.29 Per Ton $82.29 
Appliances (Washer, Dryers, 
Dishwasher, Stoves Ovens, 
Ovens, (Microwave) 

  
Per Ton 

$82.29 
Per Ton 

$82.29 

Water Heaters 30 gal or less   Per Ton $82.29 Per Ton $82.29 
Water Heaters 30 gal and 
larger 

  Per Ton $82.29 Per Ton $82.29 



Effective September 1, 2017 
Allied Waste Rates to the County For Operation, Transferring and Processing of Municipal Solid Waste 

at the Pescadero Transfer Station 
 

Service: Minimum Maximum 

  
3-Days a 

week 
Operation 

 

5-Days a week 
Operation 

 
(Subject to prior 
approval by the 

County) 

 

Variable Transfer & 
Processing Costs Per Ton 
for Providing Recycling 
Services at TS/MRF  

 Unit 
Rate to County 
per Unit Cost 

for Processing 
Recyclables 

Unit 
Rate to County per 

Unit Cost for 
Processing 
Recyclables 

Mattress/Box Springs Per Ton $0* Per Ton $0* 
Sofa/Upholstered furniture Per Ton $105.79 Per Ton $105.796 
Yardwaste Per Ton $131.06 Per Ton $131.06 
Wood Waste (Clean) Per Ton $131.06 Per Ton $131.06 
  Per Ton Per Ton 
Inerts (Dirt, Concrete, 
Rock, Asphalt)  Per Ton $59.58 Per Ton $59.58 

Electronic Waste 

Included 
in the 
Operating 
Cost of 
the 
TS/MRF 

Per Ton $0- Per Ton $0- 

Universal Waste 
(Fluorescent Tubes & 
Batteries) 

Included 
in the 
Operating 
Cost of 
the 
TS/MRF 

Per Ton $0- Per Ton $0- 

Tires Each $8.35 Each $8.35 
Yardwaste Per Ton $131.06 Per Ton $131.06 
Food Waste (Agricultural) Per Ton $131.06 Per Ton $131.06 



Effective September 1, 2017 
Allied Waste Rates to the County For Operation, Transferring and Processing of Municipal Solid Waste  

at the Pescadero Transfer Station 
 

Service: Minimum Maximum 

  
3-Days a 

week 
Operation 

 

5-Days a week 
Operation 

 
(Subject to prior 
approval by the 

County) 

 

Variable Transfer & 
Processing Costs Per 
Ton for Providing 
Recycling Services at 
TS/MRF 

 Unit 
Rate to County 
per Unit Cost 

for Processing 
Recyclables 

Unit 
Rate to County 

per Unit Cost for 
Processing 
Recyclables 

Waste Oil/Filters 
Included in 

the Operating 
Cost of the 

TS/MRF 

Each $0- Each $0- 

Latex Paint 
Included in 

the Operating 
Cost of the 

TS/MRF 

Lb $0- Lb $0- 

* The Rate per Ton for Mattress/Box Springs shall be as stated while Allied Waste Industries participates in the 
Mattress Recycling Council Collection Program (Program).  During Allied Waste Industries’ participation in the 
Program the public gate fees for Mattress/Box Springs must be waived as condition of the Program.  

 

 


